

Chinchilla Polocrosse Club Raffle Terms and Conditions

Eligibility:

- The Chinchilla Polocrosse Club Inc. Raffle ("Raffle") is open to individuals aged 18 years or older at the time of ticket purchase.
- Chinchilla Australian Polocrosse Nationals Committee members and employees are not eligible to participate in the Raffle.

Ticket Purchase:

- Raffle tickets are priced at \$20 each or \$90 for a bundle of five tickets.
- Payment for tickets must be made in Australian Dollars (AUD).
- Only a maximum of 1,000 tickets will be sold for this Raffle.
- Ticket purchases are non-refundable and non-transferable.

Prize:

- The prize for the Raffle is a Stockmans Pride saddle from The Australian Stockmans Saddlery, valued at \$4,900.00 (AUD).
- The prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other item.
- In the event that the prize becomes unavailable, Chinchilla Polocrosse Club reserves the right to substitute it with a prize of equal or greater value.

Draw Date and Location:

- The Raffle draw will take place on Sunday, 30 June 2024, during the 2024 Chinchilla Australian Polocrosse Nationals.
- The draw will be conducted at Chinchilla Polocrosse Grounds, Racecourse Road, Chinchilla in the presence of witnesses.
- The winner need not be present at the draw to claim the prize.

Winner Notification:

The winner of the Raffle will be notified via the contact details provided at the time of ticket purchase.

If the winner cannot be contacted within 14 days of the draw date, a redraw may be conducted at the discretion of Chinchilla Polocrosse Club.

Publicity:









Chinchilla Polocrosse Club Raffle Terms and Conditions

By participating in the Raffle, the winner agrees to participate in any publicity or promotional activities regarding their win, including but not limited to, being featured on Chinchilla Polocrosse Club's website, social media platforms, and press releases.

Governing Law:

The Chinchilla Polocrosse Club Inc. Raffle is governed by the laws of the state of Queensland, Australia.

General Terms:

Chinchilla Polocrosse Club reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions or cancel the Raffle at any time without prior notice.

Any decision made by Chinchilla Polocrosse Club regarding the Raffle shall be final and binding. By purchasing a ticket for the Chinchilla Polocrosse Club Raffle, participants agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions. For inquiries or further information, please contact Gerard O'Sullivan at gerosulln@bigpond.com.

Chinchilla Polocrosse Club Inc. Management



